THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 20-69

BEING A BY-LAW AUTHORIZING THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO ENTER INTO THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED THE 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 1969, BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND FARQUHAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED RELATING TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADDITION TO MEMORIAL GARDENS.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North
Bay deems it advisable and necessary to enter into the Agreement
hereinafter referred to, upon and subject to the terms and conditions
therein set forth:

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the Corporation of The City of North Bay do enter into that certain Agreement dated the 3rd day of March, 1969, between the Corporation of the City of North Bay and Farquhar Construction Limited relating to the construction of an addition to Memorial Gardens, upon and subject to the terms and conditions therein set forth.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be, and they are hereby authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay, and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 1969.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 1969.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 1969.

Acting Mayor

CITY CLERK